
February 27, 2017 Page 1 of 2

76H  15951-00    STATEMENT OF CLAIMWater Right Number:

Place of Use:
ID Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge CountyAcres

16
16
16
16
16
16
16

 10.00
 0.75
 0.75
 0.50
 9.24
 6.00
 6.00

3N
3N
3N
3N
3N
3N
3N

21W
21W
21W
21W
21W
21W
21W

RAVALLI
RAVALLI
RAVALLI
RAVALLI
RAVALLI
RAVALLI
RAVALLI

SESESE
NESESE
SWSESE
NWSESE
NESESE
SESWSE
SWSESE

1
2
3
4
5
6
7

Priority Date: JUNE 1, 1914

Maximum Flow Rate:

Maximum Acres: 33.24

Owners: JOHNSTON, STEPHEN T TRUST 

BRUCE E STONE 

MARIAN T STONE 

CHERRIL D LONGHURST 

JOHN C LONGHURST 

GARY H BRAAKSMA 

BONNIE J BRAAKSMA 

3556 MCINTOSH LN

3544 MCINTOSH LN

PO BOX 1087

3607 PARK GREEN DR

3607 PARK GREEN DR

8408 LA BAJADA AVE

8408 LA BAJADA AVE

DARBY, MT 59829

DARBY, MT 59829

DARBY, MT 59829-1087

CORONA DEL MAR, CA 92625

CORONA DEL MAR, CA 92625

WHITTIER, CA 90605-1211

WHITTIER, CA 90605-1211

Type of Historical Right: DECREED

STATE OF MONTANA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE   P.O.BOX 201601   HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

GENERAL ABSTRACT

Total:  33.24

Version: 1 -- ORIGINAL RIGHT

76H  15951-00 General Abstract

208.00 GPM

THE TOTAL VOLUME OF THIS WATER RIGHT SHALL NOT EXCEED THE AMOUNT 
PUT TO HISTORICAL AND BENEFICIAL USE.

Maximum Volume:

SURFACE WATERSource Type:

Source Name: TIN CUP CREEK

ID Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge County
Point of Diversion and Means of Diversion:

DITCH NAME: MCINTOSH-MORELLO LOWLINE DITCH

Ditch Name: MCINTOSH-MORELLO LOWLINE DITCH

HEADGATEDiversion Means: 
Period of Diversion:MARCH 28 TO NOVEMBER 4

1 16 21W3NSWSWSW RAVALLI

Purpose (use): IRRIGATION  

Irrigation Type: SPRINKLER/FLOOD

Climatic Area:  3 - MODERATE

Period of Use: MARCH 28 to NOVEMBER 4

Enforceable Priority Date:    JUNE 1, 1914

Version Status: ACTIVE



February 27, 2017 Page 2 of 2

Remarks:

76H  15951-00 General Abstract

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE 608 # 5158 RECEIVED 10/08/2002. 
OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE 608 # 16554 RECEIVED 09/01/2004. 
OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE 608 # 50616 RECEIVED 11/05/2007. 
OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 110242 RECEIVED 02/22/2013. 
OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 125976 RECEIVED 07/17/2014. 

THE WATER RIGHTS LISTED FOLLOWING THIS STATEMENT ARE MULTIPLE USES OF THE SAME 
RIGHT.  THE USE OF THIS RIGHT FOR SEVERAL PURPOSES DOES NOT INCREASE THE EXTENT OF 
THE WATER RIGHT.  RATHER IT DECREES THE RIGHT TO ALTERNATE AND EXCHANGE THE USE 
(PURPOSE) OF THE WATER IN ACCORD WITH HISTORICAL PRACTICES.

15951-00 15952-00 22999-00 116647-00

OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED

Geocodes/Valid:  13-1176-16-3-01-01-0000 - Y 13-1176-16-3-01-04-0000 - Y

13-1176-16-3-01-18-0000 - Y 13-1176-16-3-01-19-0000 - Y

13-1176-16-3-01-20-0000 - Y

STARTING IN 2008, PERIOD OF DIVERSION WAS ADDED TO MOST CLAIM ABSTRACTS, INCLUDING THIS 
ONE.

NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED 10/08/99.


