## STATE OF MONTANA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE P.O.BOX 201601 HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

## **GENERAL ABSTRACT**

Water Right Nu	mber:	76H 15951-	00 STATEN	MENT C	OF CLAI	IM	
		Version: 1	ORIGINAL	RIGHT			
		V	ersion Status:	ACTIV	E		
Owners:		JOHNSTON, STEPHEN T TRUST 3556 MCINTOSH LN DARBY, MT 59829					
		BRUCE E S 3544 MCIN <sup>™</sup> DARBY, MT	FOSH LN				
		MARIAN T S PO BOX 10 DARBY, MT					
		3607 PARK	LONGHURS GREEN DR EL MAR, CA				
			NGHURST GREEN DR EL MAR, CA	92625			
		GARY H BRAAKSMA 8408 LA BAJADA AVE WHITTIER, CA 90605-1211					
		BONNIE J E 8408 LA BA WHITTIER,		11			
<b>Priority Date:</b>		JUNE 1, 1914					
Enforceable Priority Date: JUNE 1, 1914							
Type of Historic	al Right:	DECREED					
Purpose (use):		IRRIGATIO	N				
Irrigation Type:		SPRINKLER/FLOOD					
Maximum Flow Rate:		208.00 GPM					
Maximum Volur	ne:	THE TOTAL VOLUME OF THIS WATER RIGHT SHALL NOT EXCEED THE AMOUNT PUT TO HISTORICAL AND BENEFICIAL USE.					
Climatic Area:		3 - MODERATE					
Maximum Acres:		33.24					
Source Name:		TIN CUP CREEK					
Source Type:		SURFACE WATER					
Point of Diversio	on and M	eans of Divers	ion:				
<u>ID</u> 1		Govt Lot	<u>Qtr Sec</u>	Sec	Twp	<u>Rge</u>	
			SWSWSW	16	3N	2100	RAVALLI
Period of J Diversion		: MARCH 28 TO NOVEMBER 4 HEADGATE					
Ditch Name:		MCINTOSH-MORELLO LOWLINE DITCH					
2 aven à juinie.		DITCH NAME: MCINTOSH-MORELLO LOWLINE DITCH					
Period of Use:		MARCH 28 to NOVEMBER 4					
Place of Use:							
<u>ID</u>	Acres	Govt Lot	<u>Qtr Sec</u>	Sec	Twp	Rge	County
1	10.00 0.75		SESESE	16 16	3N 2N	21W	RAVALLI
2 3	0.75		NESESE SWSESE	16 16	3N 3N	21W 21W	RAVALLI RAVALLI
4	0.50		NWSESE	16	3N	21W	RAVALLI
5	9.24		NESESE	16	ЗN	21W	RAVALLI
6 7	6.00		SESWSE	16 16	3N 2N	21W	RAVALLI
7 Total:	6.00 33.24		SWSESE	16	3N	21W	RAVALLI
I Utali	55.24						

Geocodes/Valid: 13-1176-16-3-01-01-0000 - Y 13-1176-16-3-01-18-0000 - Y 13-1176-16-3-01-04-0000 - Y 13-1176-16-3-01-19-0000 - Y

13-1176-16-3-01-20-0000 - Y

## **Remarks:**

THE WATER RIGHTS LISTED FOLLOWING THIS STATEMENT ARE MULTIPLE USES OF THE SAME RIGHT. THE USE OF THIS RIGHT FOR SEVERAL PURPOSES DOES NOT INCREASE THE EXTENT OF THE WATER RIGHT. RATHER IT DECREES THE RIGHT TO ALTERNATE AND EXCHANGE THE USE (PURPOSE) OF THE WATER IN ACCORD WITH HISTORICAL PRACTICES.

15951-00 15952-00 22999-00 116647-00

STARTING IN 2008, PERIOD OF DIVERSION WAS ADDED TO MOST CLAIM ABSTRACTS, INCLUDING THIS ONE.

NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED 10/08/99.

## **OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED**

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE 608 # 5158 RECEIVED 10/08/2002. OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE 608 # 16554 RECEIVED 09/01/2004. OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE 608 # 50616 RECEIVED 11/05/2007. OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 110242 RECEIVED 02/22/2013. OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 125976 RECEIVED 07/17/2014.